Senior Juvenile Corrections Offi cer

Juvenile Corrections Officer Il
Juvenile Corrections Officer I

Juvenile Corrections Officer - On Call

ARTICLE 6 _ SICK LEAVE & FLOATING HOLIDAYADJUSTMENT

Regular full time Juvenile Corrections Offrcers who work more than one hundred sixty eight
(168) regularly scheduled hours per month (that is, l2-hour shifts) shall accrue sick leave at the
rate of twelve (12) hours per month and forty-eight (a8) floating holiday hours. These benefits
and rates of accrual do not apply to relief employees.

'%o/reDate Signed: